
HHES SCC Meeting - November 30, 2020 
 
Members present:  

- Keith Conley, Principal 
- Michelle Klvacek, teacher 
- Missy Checketts, parent 
- Keri Norman, parent 
- Sharlee Capes, parent 

Others present: 
- Lori Gamble, teacher 
- Jessica Gordon, District Community Council representative 

 
1. Report from John: 

a. Technology purchased with TSSA and TG funds - TOTAL EXPENDITURE 
$36,814 

i. 2 complete chromebook sets for third grade, reuse current carts 
ii. 1 complete chromebook set for second grade, use older cart 
iii. 1 complete chromebook set for first grade, use older cart 
iv. Rotational chromebooks (3 units) to replace damaged units 
v. 4 chromebook charging stations 

2. Report from Keith: 
a. Mr. Conley’s priorities for Hidden Hollow are to keep kids safe emotionally 

and physically; and build proficient readers. 
i. Per Covid19 precautions, schoolwide assemblies are not permitted. 

Thus, Internet Safety Classes are tailored for each class, driven by 
individual teachers. 

3. Update from District Community Council: Alpine School District is working to 
create 1:1 technology for each student.  

a. Focus will begin in secondary schools 
b. Planning for any possible online learning mandate in the future 

4. SCC parents assignments for grade collaboration visit for January to discuss 
each grades’ greatest academic needs and plan to help these needs. (See 
assignments below) 

a. Parents will contact CTL and join a Monday collaboration meeting for 
assigned grades in January. 

i. Information obtained during collaborations by SCC parents will be 
discussed at the February 2021 SCC Meeting. 

 
 
 



 

GRADE SCC PARENT REP CTL 

Kindergarten Keri Norman Debbie Hoskin 
dhoskin@alpinedistrict.org 

First Grade Missy Checketts Angela Jackson 
angelajackson@alpinedistr

ict.org 

Second Grade Sharlee Capes Jodie Jackson 
jjackson@alpinedistrict.org 

Third Grade Stacy Petersen Linda Pease 
lpease@alpinedistrict.org 

Fourth Grade Keri Norman Lori Gamble 
lgamble@alpinedistrict.org 

Fifth Grade Missy Checketts Michelle O’Very 
movery@alpinedistrict.org 

Sixth Grade Sharlee Capes Evelyn Fowles 
efowles@alpinedistrict.org 


